

**ABSTRACT OF BIDS (5-20-05) WORTHINGTON, MINNESOTA  
SOUTH SHORE DRIVE AND FIRST AVENUE SOUTHWEST  
PAVEMENT IMPROVEMENTS  
S.P. 177-107-06; MP STPX 5305 (017)**

Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Engineer's Estimate			Rupp Construction Co., Inc.		Worthington Excavating, Inc.	
			Approx. Quantity	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$26,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
2104.501	REMOVE PIPE SEWERS	LF	217.00	\$8.90	\$1,931.30	\$10.00	\$2,170.00	\$10.00	\$2,170.00
2104.501	REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	3740.00	\$3.00	\$11,220.00	\$2.60	\$9,724.00	\$2.25	\$8,415.00
2104.501	REMOVE TIMBER CURBING	LF	23.00	\$10.00	\$230.00	\$1.00	\$23.00	\$10.00	\$230.00
2104.503	REMOVE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SF	1232.00	\$1.35	\$1,663.20	\$0.50	\$616.00	\$0.30	\$369.60
2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	18423.00	\$3.10	\$57,111.30	\$2.75	\$50,663.25	\$2.75	\$50,663.25
2104.505	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	1476.50	\$10.00	\$14,765.00	\$4.00	\$5,906.00	\$3.00	\$4,429.50
2104.509	REMOVE CATCH BASIN or MANHOLE	EACH	6.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$440.00	\$2,640.00
2104.509	REMOVE LIGHT BASE FOUNDATION	EACH	10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
2104.511	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	LF	173.00	\$5.00	\$865.00	\$4.00	\$692.00	\$4.25	\$735.25
2104.513	SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	329.00	\$4.50	\$1,480.50	\$2.00	\$658.00	\$3.25	\$1,069.25
2105.501	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	13194.00	\$5.00	\$65,970.00	\$4.50	\$59,373.00	\$6.50	\$85,761.00
2105.515	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	160.00	\$7.00	\$1,120.00	\$4.50	\$720.00	\$10.00	\$1,600.00
2105.525	TOPSOIL BORROW (LV)	CY	700.00	\$12.00	\$8,400.00	\$4.00	\$2,800.00	\$13.50	\$9,450.00
2105.541	STABILIZING AGGREGATE	CY	112.00	\$20.00	\$2,240.00	\$10.00	\$1,120.00	\$20.75	\$2,324.00
2105.604	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE IV	SY	41695.00	\$2.10	\$87,559.50	\$1.80	\$75,051.00	\$1.10	\$45,864.50
2118.502	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 5	CY	9.00	\$19.00	\$171.00	\$10.00	\$90.00	\$25.00	\$225.00
2211.503	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 5	CY	7178.00	\$21.50	\$154,327.00	\$18.00	\$129,204.00	\$19.25	\$138,176.50
2211.602	OPEN GRADED AGGREGATE BASE PLACED	CY	2505.00	\$28.60	\$71,643.00	\$25.00	\$62,625.00	\$34.00	\$85,170.00
2301.503	CONCRETE PAVEMENT IRREGULAR WIDTH	SY	88.00	\$35.00	\$3,080.00	\$46.59	\$4,099.92	\$47.00	\$4,136.00
2301.513	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE HE	CY	18.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$89.99	\$1,619.82	\$90.00	\$1,620.00
2301.529	REINFORCEMENT BARS (EPOXY COATED)	LB	33.40	\$3.60	\$120.24	\$4.00	\$133.60	\$5.00	\$167.00
2301.531	EXPANSION JOINTS DESIGN E1D-1	LF	18.00	\$10.00	\$180.00	\$18.16	\$326.88	\$20.00	\$360.00
2301.602	DOWEL BARS	EACH	2.00	\$17.50	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$150.00
2301.541	INTEGRANT CURB DESIGN B6	LF	79.00	\$11.50	\$908.50	\$9.00	\$711.00	\$10.00	\$790.00
2350.501	TYPE LV 3 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (C)	TON	1611.00	\$47.75	\$76,925.25	\$49.50	\$79,744.50	\$48.50	\$78,133.50
2350.501	TYPE LV 3 NON WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (C)	TON	4061.00	\$47.75	\$193,912.75	\$49.50	\$201,019.50	\$48.50	\$196,958.50
2357.502	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	GAL	1790.00	\$1.50	\$2,685.00	\$1.00	\$1,790.00	\$1.00	\$1,790.00
2451.505	AGGREGATE BACKFILL (LV)	CY	169.00	\$16.00	\$2,704.00	\$10.00	\$1,690.00	\$25.00	\$4,225.00
2451.507	GRANULAR FOUNDATION (CV)	CY	5.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$300.00
2502.501	4" PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALL	EACH	1.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
2502.541	3" PE PERF PIPE DRAIN	LF	8.00	\$10.00	\$80.00	\$30.00	\$240.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
2502.541	4" PE PERF PIPE DRAIN	LF	15.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$40.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$600.00
2502.541	4" TP PIPE DRAIN	LF	31.00	\$20.00	\$620.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00	\$50.00	\$1,550.00
2502.541	10" PE PERF PIPE DRAIN	LF	10.00	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
2502.541	4" PE PERF PIPE DRAIN SGI	LF	8580.00	\$1.55	\$13,299.00	\$1.50	\$12,870.00	\$1.00	\$8,580.00
2502.602	DRAIN OUTLET DESIGN SPECIAL	EACH	10.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
2503.511	12" RC PIPE CLASS III	LF	109.00	\$40.00	\$4,360.00	\$32.00	\$3,488.00	\$32.00	\$3,488.00
2503.511	18" RC PIPE CLASS III	LF	6.00	\$48.00	\$288.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM PIPE	EACH	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
2503.602	PLUG & ABANDON PIPE SEWER	EACH	4.00	\$160.00	\$640.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
2503.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	3.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00

2504.604	3" POLYSTYRENE INSULATION	SY	7.00	\$45.00	\$315.00	\$20.00	\$140.00	\$20.00	\$140.00
2506.502	CONST DRAIN STRUCTURE DESIGN F W/SED	EACH	1.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
2506.502	CONST DRAIN STRUCTURE DESIGN F W/MOD SHORT & SE	EACH	1.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN N W/SED	EACH	7.00	\$2,425.00	\$16,975.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$17,500.00
2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	EACH	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00
2506.516	CASTING ASSEMBLY	EACH	11.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00
2506.522	ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING	EACH	6.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00	\$425.00	\$2,550.00
2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B624	LF	4457.00	\$11.00	\$49,027.00	\$11.38	\$50,720.66	\$10.50	\$46,798.50
2531.507	6" CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	227.60	\$43.00	\$9,786.80	\$34.09	\$7,758.88	\$35.00	\$7,966.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2564.531	SIGN PANELS TYPE C	SF	92.50	\$27.00	\$2,497.50	\$26.50	\$2,451.25	\$36.00	\$3,330.00
2564.602	RELOCATE SIGN & POST TYPE C	EACH	4.00	\$35.00	\$140.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
2564.602	SALVAGE & REINSTALL SIGN TYPE C	EACH	2.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
2564.602	PAVEMENT MESSAGE (ARROW) PAINT	EACH	2.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$55.00	\$110.00
2564.603	4" SOLID LINE WHITE - PAINT	LF	243.00	\$0.80	\$194.40	\$0.25	\$60.75	\$0.36	\$87.48
2564.603	4" SOLID LINE YELLOW - PAINT	LF	54.00	\$0.80	\$43.20	\$0.25	\$13.50	\$0.36	\$19.44
2564.603	4" BROKEN LINE YELLOW - PAINT	LF	1120.00	\$0.80	\$896.00	\$0.25	\$280.00	\$0.37	\$414.40
2564.603	8" SOLID LINE YELLOW - PAINT FOR CURB PAINTING	LF	3630.00	\$1.50	\$5,445.00	\$0.60	\$2,178.00	\$0.44	\$1,597.20
2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE STANDARD MACHINE SLICED MAINTAIN	LF	680.00	\$3.50	\$2,380.00	\$3.50	\$2,380.00	\$3.00	\$2,040.00
2573.602	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	25.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00
2573.607	RAPID STABILIZATION, METHOD 3	M GAL	4.50	\$325.00	\$1,462.50	\$1,500.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,150.00	\$5,175.00
2575.501	SEEDING	ACRE	0.23	\$5,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,500.00	\$575.00	\$5,227.00	\$1,202.21
2575.505	SODDING TYPE LAWN	SY	2570.00	\$6.00	\$15,420.00	\$3.85	\$9,894.50	\$5.50	\$14,135.00
2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CATEGORY 2	SY	48.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$7.00	\$336.00	\$6.50	\$312.00
2575.608	SEED MIXTURE 270	LB	27.60	\$4.00	\$110.40	\$8.00	\$220.80	\$6.00	\$165.60
2575.609	HYDRAULIC SOIL STABILIZER TYPE 5	TON	0.29	\$1,000.00	\$290.00	\$2,500.00	\$725.00	\$900.00	\$261.00
2580.501	TEMPORARY LANE MARKING	LF	360.00	\$2.50	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$720.00

TOTAL				\$950,682.34		\$885,512.81		\$889,929.68
-------	--	--	--	--------------	--	--------------	--	--------------